## DOCUMENT OF THE INTER-AMERICAN INVESTMENT CORPORATION

## RESOLUTION CII/DE-73/22 (Third Amendment of Resolution CII/DE-24/17)

Regional. Debt Capital Markets Program

The Board of Executive Directors of the Inter-American Investment Corporation

## RESOLVES:

That the Debt Capital Markets Program ("DCMP") approved by Resolution CII/DE-24/17, and modified by Resolution CII/DE-38/19 and Resolution CII/DE-45/21, shall be amended in accordance with the terms and conditions indicated in document CII/PR-853-6. The General Manager of the Inter-American Investment Corporation ("IDB Invest"), or such representative as he shall designate, is authorized in the name and on behalf of IDB Invest (acting on its own behalf and on behalf of the Inter-American Development Bank), to enter into such agreements as may be necessary to implement transactions in accordance with the amended DCMP.

(Adopted on 29 November 2022)